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SUMMER 2016 
BRONX PROGRAM: IMPORTANT CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

School Address:  1028 East 179th Street, Bronx, NY 10460 
Phone Number:  (718) 842 – 0200 
Email:   info@kenchild.org  
 

BUS INFORMATION 

Bus services are provided by the GVC Bus Company. GVC Bus Company is contracted by the NYC Department of 
Education Office of Pupil Transportation (OPT). We can assist you with bus concerns but most busing questions 
should go directly to the company.  

Who Should You Call? Contact Person 

For changes in pick up, drop off and absence, call: 

Lizette Acevedo-Gonzalez, KCSC: (718) 842-0200 x 254 
Ellen Payne, GVC Bus Company: 

7am to 4pm: (718)-863-7934 ext.145  
For emergencies: (646)721-6167  
epayne@gvcbus.com 

For complaints or concerns with bus company, 
please call the school (at 718-842-0200) and call 
the NYC Department of Education, Office of Pupil 
Transport (OPT) 

Sherwin James, NYC DOE Office of Pupil Transport: (718) 
482 - 3821 

 

EDUCATIONAL STAFF 

Name Email Address Title (718) 842-0200: 

Cecilia Cuntin ccuntin@kenchild.org Family Support Coordinator ext. 233 

Geraldo Feliciano gfeliciano@kenchild.org Education Director ext. 201 

Diane Fitzpatrick dfitz@kenchild.org Classroom Support Specialist ext. 210 

Lizette Gonzalez lacevedogonzalez@ kenchild.org Classroom Support Coordinator ext. 254 

Jenny Gordon jgordon@kenchild.org OT/PT Supervisor ext. 237 

Becky Henthorn bhenthorn@kenchild.org Director of Clinical Services ext. 284 

Nancy Hirsch nhirsch@kenchild.org Director of Family Services ext. 291 

Jenna Katz jkatz@kenchild.org Speech Supervisor ext. 207 

Courtney Lazarus clazarus@kenchild.org Assistant Education Director ext. 284 

Heidy Rosario hrosario@kenchild.org Intake & Enrollment Coordinator ext. 274 
 

OTHER IMPORTANT NUMBERS 

For emergencies after 5pm only, you may call the KCSC Emergency Hotline  (347) 927 - KCSC 
 

Visit us on the web at www.kenchild.org, and like us on Facebook at 
www.facebook.com/kennedychildstudycenter!  

http://www.kenchild.org/
file:///C:/Users/carolyn.KCSC/Documents/Carolyn/6th%20Floor%20Bizness/Parents/Parent%20Handbook%20revision/www.facebook.com/kennedychildstudycenter


 
 

1028 East 179th Street | Bronx, New York 10460 
Phone: 718-842-0200 Email: info@kenchild.org 

 

2016-2017  
Kennedy Child Study Center 

Bronx School Calendar 
 

July 5 First Day of Summer Program 

Aug. 12 Last Day of Summer Program 

Sept. 8 First Day of School 

Oct. 10 Columbus Day (school closed) 

Oct. 20 Parent-Teacher Conferences (no class) 

Nov. 8 Election Day (school closed) 

Nov. 11 Veteran’s Day (school closed) 

Nov. 24 – 25 Thanksgiving (school closed) 

Dec. 26 – Jan. 2 Winter Recess (no class) 

Jan. 16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (school closed) 

Feb. 20 - 24 February Recess (no class) 

Mar. 16 Parent-Teacher Conferences (no class) 

Apr. 10 - 18 April Recess (no class) 

May 29 Memorial Day (school closed) 

June 21 Last Day of School 

 

 


